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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
May 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 32,330 61,385 1,672 14,648 593 216 838 44

BAKER 1,079 9,597 45 216 42 92 1 8

BAY 30,642 43,948 3,347 8,453 608 254 25 4

BRADFORD 2,207 9,170 18 783 72 31 0 0

BREVARD 131,641 110,310 5,776 34,183 1,333 1,101 0 7

BROWARD 263,556 428,035 813 126,684 4,598 1,338 698 13

CALHOUN 484 5,654 50 115 24 21 4 24

CHARLOTTE 46,677 32,187 1,490 12,542 628 565 5 0

CITRUS 28,663 31,045 1,303 10,200 466 795 0 707

CLAY 42,382 23,315 853 9,790 540 439 23 2

COLLIER 64,822 27,201 2,034 15,600 964 550 4,281 147

COLUMBIA 7,737 19,505 431 2,018 253 581 10 0

DESOTO 3,464 9,397 362 686 64 19 0 0

DIXIE 879 8,683 132 154 35 185 0 0

DUVAL 141,579 208,808 8,778 39,738 1,588 240 0 25

ESCAMBIA 61,777 78,642 2,770 13,678 777 897 258 66

FLAGLER 12,339 12,013 546 4,029 236 82 0 0

FRANKLIN 869 6,439 22 298 54 6 0 0

GADSDEN 2,405 22,428 161 830 107 40 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,351 5,418 45 457 66 22 0 0

GLADES 1,082 3,940 138 160 37 73 0 0

GULF 1,433 7,923 38 338 56 294 0 0

HAMILTON 524 5,764 54 130 72 25 0 0

HARDEE 1,900 7,556 93 404 36 11 0 0

HENDRY 4,259 10,249 198 1,209 82 34 0 0

HERNANDO 40,247 37,328 1,179 12,245 461 186 3 0

HIGHLANDS 22,904 23,010 1,487 4,721 242 421 79 33

HILLSBOROUGH 173,383 218,788 7,728 67,156 2,786 835 0 77

HOLMES 941 8,651 145 298 59 22 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 35,662 20,516 1,303 6,644 511 141 0 1

JACKSON 3,701 19,596 152 913 137 66 2 0

JEFFERSON 1,102 6,094 106 244 57 145 1 3

LAFAYETTE 204 3,520 0 66 14 61 0 0

LAKE 57,458 41,993 1,984 12,257 744 627 0 1
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LEE 123,841 82,166 4,126 37,272 1,420 645 397 46

LEON 37,725 83,951 2,375 13,879 520 375 3,862 54

LEVY 3,946 11,897 402 917 109 148 0 0

LIBERTY 150 3,286 4 42 22 18 31 1

MADISON 1,116 8,253 80 161 35 78 0 0

MANATEE 74,724 55,070 479 22,515 1,060 1,280 3,501 7

MARION 57,495 59,145 4,330 14,087 727 983 100 19

MARTIN 45,883 21,902 1,877 9,989 538 353 427 121

MIAMI-DADE 323,587 392,832 1,152 123,342 2,418 2,187 13,893 212

MONROE 18,275 19,718 1,484 7,457 386 253 4,214 308

NASSAU 11,310 16,091 547 1,878 162 79 0 81

OKALOOSA 56,957 31,132 541 13,071 633 775 1,833 43

OKEECHOBEE 5,555 14,048 242 1,300 97 130 10 0

ORANGE 148,178 141,636 7,155 45,458 2,179 757 483 407

OSCEOLA 30,362 34,736 2,943 12,780 746 398 60 13

PALM BEACH 225,999 275,287 11,355 93,897 2,765 168 527 130

PASCO 86,829 87,276 415 34,320 1,126 1,100 21 45

PINELLAS 244,676 214,313 14,690 90,708 1,140 723 8,663 49

POLK 96,229 119,750 2,434 26,396 1,272 2,843 0 11

PUTNAM 10,112 26,736 1,105 2,887 186 93 236 0

SANTA ROSA 32,476 27,905 1,458 6,459 471 706 0 4

SARASOTA 115,918 65,429 2,988 29,134 1,086 500 0 21

SEMINOLE 90,511 61,600 3,335 24,397 1,111 779 0 5

ST. JOHNS 37,443 28,030 1,450 9,425 594 585 482 33

ST. LUCIE 52,456 55,976 5,055 17,038 680 778 14 12

SUMTER 8,909 13,238 401 2,418 288 151 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,222 15,379 1,073 386 119 427 0 0

TAYLOR 1,439 10,297 93 244 43 151 0 0

UNION 535 5,224 24 130 56 5 0 0

VOLUSIA 98,362 112,539 4,869 33,616 1,203 511 51 29

WAKULLA 2,085 9,699 131 494 40 128 0 0

WALTON 7,576 14,855 417 2,155 235 182 2 2

WASHINGTON 1,979 10,477 185 449 77 286 0 0

3,278,543 3,697,981 124,468 1,080,588 41,886 28,990 45,035 2,815TOTALS
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353 281 152 6 0 60 112 96437% 29% 16% 1% 0% 6% 12%ALACHUA

2 11 0 0 0 0 65 783% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83%BAKER

699 189 80 0 0 0 91 1,05966% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0% 9%BAY

53 14 3 0 0 0 72 14237% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 51%BRADFORD

1,746 450 34 0 0 1 328 2,55968% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%BREVARD

2,462 1,574 80 33 1 110 2,825 7,08535% 22% 1% 0% 0% 2% 40%BROWARD

13 2 1 0 0 0 12 2846% 7% 4% 0% 0% 0% 43%CALHOUN

529 181 35 2 0 2 264 1,01352% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 26%CHARLOTTE

475 177 9 0 0 2 97 76063% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS

467 307 1 0 3 8 286 1,07244% 29% 0% 0% 0% 1% 27%CLAY

981 332 19 0 4 0 222 1,55863% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%COLLIER

209 104 72 0 1 1 68 45546% 23% 16% 0% 0% 0% 15%COLUMBIA

47 22 8 1 0 0 53 13136% 17% 6% 1% 0% 0% 40%DESOTO

13 2 1 0 0 0 19 3537% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 54%DIXIE

2,531 359 82 2 1 0 462 3,43774% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%DUVAL

967 269 70 0 3 4 78 1,39170% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%ESCAMBIA

121 98 17 0 0 34 72 34235% 29% 5% 0% 0% 10% 21%FLAGLER

37 9 9 0 0 0 22 7748% 12% 12% 0% 0% 0% 29%FRANKLIN

67 30 15 1 0 0 22 13550% 22% 11% 1% 0% 0% 16%GADSDEN

13 8 8 0 0 0 53 8216% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 65%GILCHRIST

26 5 0 0 0 0 8 3967% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%GLADES

28 19 0 0 0 0 178 22512% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 79%GULF

17 4 0 0 0 0 44 6526% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%HAMILTON

19 6 14 0 0 0 18 5733% 11% 25% 0% 0% 0% 32%HARDEE

33 7 0 0 0 0 62 10232% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 61%HENDRY

546 137 45 0 1 7 114 85064% 16% 5% 0% 0% 1% 13%HERNANDO

254 118 32 0 0 0 105 50950% 23% 6% 0% 0% 0% 21%HIGHLANDS

3,615 913 15 45 4 46 221 4,85974% 19% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%HILLSBOROUGH

40 8 1 0 0 0 40 8945% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 45%HOLMES

511 152 0 0 0 2 196 86159% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%INDIAN RIVER

96 54 5 0 0 2 57 21445% 25% 2% 0% 0% 1% 27%JACKSON

16 11 0 0 0 0 13 4040% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%JEFFERSON

5 0 0 0 0 0 9 1436% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%LAFAYETTE

803 382 3 0 0 4 188 1,38058% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%LAKE
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1,237 591 39 0 4 12 177 2,06060% 29% 2% 0% 0% 1% 9%LEE

604 330 4 0 0 14 151 1,10355% 30% 0% 0% 0% 1% 14%LEON

88 53 4 0 0 0 28 17351% 31% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%LEVY

1 0 0 0 0 0 24 254% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96%LIBERTY

29 6 0 0 0 0 17 5256% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MADISON

1,021 2,421 4 4 1 7 565 4,02325% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%MANATEE

619 303 53 0 1 9 122 1,10756% 27% 5% 0% 0% 1% 11%MARION

468 213 13 1 1 5 251 95249% 22% 1% 0% 0% 1% 26%MARTIN

2,640 2,586 66 74 17 57 562 6,00244% 43% 1% 1% 0% 1% 9%MIAMI-DADE

319 4,615 4 0 0 0 1,881 6,8195% 68% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%MONROE

96 65 13 0 1 2 96 27335% 24% 5% 0% 0% 1% 35%NASSAU

738 161 52 0 2 0 65 1,01872% 16% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA

115 9 5 0 0 1 26 15674% 6% 3% 0% 0% 1% 17%OKEECHOBEE

1,999 1,141 106 18 0 58 668 3,99050% 29% 3% 0% 0% 1% 17%ORANGE

642 235 12 0 0 3 241 1,13357% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%OSCEOLA

2,777 1,689 2 28 3 84 342 4,92556% 34% 0% 1% 0% 2% 7%PALM BEACH

1,267 392 58 1 0 13 214 1,94565% 20% 3% 0% 0% 1% 11%PASCO

3,384 890 65 12 0 37 96 4,48475% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%PINELLAS

1,138 399 74 1 0 0 207 1,81963% 22% 4% 0% 0% 0% 11%POLK

141 92 25 0 0 0 118 37638% 24% 7% 0% 0% 0% 31%PUTNAM

510 210 11 0 1 1 58 79164% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%SANTA ROSA

1,215 422 25 0 0 1 164 1,82767% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%SARASOTA

1,020 762 7 0 0 4 134 1,92753% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SEMINOLE

645 165 24 0 0 5 122 96167% 17% 2% 0% 0% 1% 13%ST. JOHNS

500 427 12 0 0 0 557 1,49633% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%ST. LUCIE

203 36 2 0 0 0 106 34759% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 31%SUMTER

86 17 0 0 0 0 141 24435% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58%SUWANNEE

52 6 0 0 0 0 29 8760% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%TAYLOR

6 3 0 0 0 0 47 5611% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 84%UNION

1,007 671 28 2 2 1 210 1,92152% 35% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%VOLUSIA

35 7 0 0 1 0 15 5860% 12% 0% 0% 2% 0% 26%WAKULLA

205 59 15 0 0 0 121 40051% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 30%WALTON

38 14 10 0 0 1 31 9440% 15% 11% 0% 0% 1% 33%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 42,639 51% 84,35125,225 1,544 231 52 598 14,06230% 2% 0% 0% 1% 17%
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4 12 3 0 0 1 2 2218% 55% 14% 0% 0% 5% 9%ALACHUA

0 1 0 0 0 0 2 30% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%BAKER

17 6 5 0 0 0 0 2861% 21% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

9 17 2 0 0 0 18 4620% 37% 4% 0% 0% 0% 39%BREVARD

43 66 3 0 0 1 67 18024% 37% 2% 0% 0% 1% 37%BROWARD

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

4 2 0 0 0 0 0 667% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE

11 23 1 0 0 0 5 4028% 57% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%CITRUS

13 4 0 0 0 0 3 2065% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%CLAY

10 19 2 0 0 0 5 3628% 53% 6% 0% 0% 0% 14%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

62 29 5 0 0 0 15 11156% 26% 5% 0% 0% 0% 14%DUVAL

7 13 5 0 0 0 1 2627% 50% 19% 0% 0% 0% 4%ESCAMBIA

0 2 1 0 0 0 0 30% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 450% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%FRANKLIN

5 5 0 0 0 0 1 1145% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GULF

1 0 2 0 0 0 1 425% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 25%HAMILTON

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

12 10 1 0 0 0 3 2646% 38% 4% 0% 0% 0% 12%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

54 24 1 2 0 1 2 8464% 29% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

6 1 0 0 0 0 2 967% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%INDIAN RIVER

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%JACKSON

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

13 6 0 0 0 0 0 1968% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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22 22 3 0 0 0 3 5044% 44% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEE

8 5 0 0 0 0 2 1553% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%LEON

3 2 0 0 0 0 0 560% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 560% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 20%MANATEE

13 28 7 0 0 0 3 5125% 55% 14% 0% 0% 0% 6%MARION

5 11 1 0 0 0 0 1729% 65% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

12 21 1 0 0 0 4 3832% 55% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%MIAMI-DADE

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

9 5 7 0 0 0 3 2438% 21% 29% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKALOOSA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

40 40 6 1 0 3 16 10638% 38% 6% 1% 0% 3% 15%ORANGE

5 4 1 0 0 0 3 1338% 31% 8% 0% 0% 0% 23%OSCEOLA

71 66 0 0 0 3 4 14449% 46% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%PALM BEACH

16 15 7 0 0 0 1 3941% 38% 18% 0% 0% 0% 3%PASCO

44 24 0 0 0 1 2 7162% 34% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%PINELLAS

26 17 2 0 0 0 1 4657% 37% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2%POLK

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%PUTNAM

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

7 1 0 0 0 0 2 1070% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%SARASOTA

19 16 0 0 0 0 1 3653% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%SEMINOLE

24 25 1 0 0 0 10 6040% 42% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

1 2 1 0 0 0 0 425% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%UNION

33 52 0 0 0 1 2 8838% 59% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

16 3 0 0 0 0 2 2176% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%WALTON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 666 43% 1,552609 68 3 0 12 19439% 4% 0% 0% 1% 13%


